
Ferrum (11-7,10-3 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Barton (8-13,6-7 Conference Carolinas)
01/30/26 at Wilson Gymnasium, Wilson, NC

 
 

 
 
Ferrum 81

Barton 76

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 575
Site: Wilson Gymnasium, Wilson, NC
Referees: Tim May, Derek Gaudio, Justin Salz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ferrum 40 41 81
Barton 45 31 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jones,Gerren * 36 11-19 5-8 6-6 1-4 5 1 2 0 1 2 33
00 Farias,Rodrigo * 40 8-24 2-7 4-5 2-4 6 2 3 3 0 3 22
12 Abel-Rivera,Alfredo * 27 6-9 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 5 2 4 0 0 14
11 Diaby,Abdulh * 37 2-7 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 2 0 6
24 Hunt,Amaris * 36 2-4 2-3 0-3 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 6
10 Charles,Sterling 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Tamboura,Seydou 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lupumba,Samuel 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 9-19 14-19 12-22 34 14 10 8 3 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44% 4-11   36.36% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 5-8   62.50% 10-14   71.43%
Total 29-65   44.6% 9-19   47.4% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Farias,Rodrigo Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Fields,Trey * 35 9-14 4-6 1-2 2-9 11 1 1 0 0 1 23
12 Davis,Isaiah * 32 6-12 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 0 16
13 Smalls,Trevur * 30 1-7 1-4 7-8 2-4 6 3 4 5 1 1 10
01 Reams,Caleb * 35 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 4 1 0 0 8
03 Faber,Jaylen * 32 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 4 0 2 8
14 Taylor,Christian 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
02 Nobles,Chris 6 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 5
23 Quick-Streeter,Sean 18 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 6 0 0 0 0
05 Dancy,J.J. 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Evans,Nick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 7-19 17-22 9-27 36 15 18 13 2 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29   58.62% 6-11   54.55% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 1-8   12.50% 12-14   85.71%
Total 26-54   48.1% 7-19   36.8% 17-22   77.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Smalls,Trevur Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barton
19:52 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO --
MISS JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 19:30
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,AMARIS --
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,AMARIS(in the paint) 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALLS,TREVUR
19:20 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FABER,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SMALLS,TREVUR
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GERREN 18:59 3-3

18:40 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ISAIAH
STEAL  by JONES,GERREN 18:40
MISS JUMPER by DIABY,ABDULH 18:12
REBOUND OFF by DIABY,ABDULH --
GOOD TIPIN by DIABY,ABDULH(in the paint) 18:07 5-3 V 2

18:00 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DIABY,ABDULH 18:00
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,AMARIS --

17:48 FOUL  by DAVIS,ISAIAH
MISS FT by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 17:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 17:48 6-3 V 3

17:35 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMALLS,TREVUR

TURNOVER  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 17:20
17:20 STEAL  by FABER,JAYLEN

FOUL  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 17:12
17:12 6-6 GOOD FT by SMALLS,TREVUR(fastbreak)
17:12 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by SMALLS,TREVUR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DIABY,ABDULH 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALLS,TREVUR

16:41 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,TREY
-- ASSIST  by SMALLS,TREVUR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:39
MISS 3PTR by JONES,GERREN 16:22
REBOUND OFF by DIABY,ABDULH --
GOOD JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 16:08 8-10 H 2

15:58 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REAMS,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by FARIAS,RODRIGO 15:35
REBOUND OFF by FARIAS,RODRIGO --
MISS JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ISAIAH
15:20 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by REAMS,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GERREN 14:49 11-14 H 3
14:35 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by DIABY,ABDULH --
GOOD 3PTR by FARIAS,RODRIGO 14:16 14-14
ASSIST  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO --

14:01 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FIELDS,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO(in the paint) 13:43 16-16
13:29 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO --
MISS LAYUP by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO(in the paint) 13:10

13:10 BLOCK  by SMALLS,TREVUR
-- REBOUND DEF by FABER,JAYLEN

13:02 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FABER,JAYLEN



13:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ISAIAH
13:02 SUB IN by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,GERREN 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY

12:28 MISS 3PTR by FABER,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,AMARIS --
MISS 3PTR by FARIAS,RODRIGO 12:06
REBOUND OFF by JONES,GERREN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,GERREN 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by SMALLS,TREVUR
11:59 SUB IN by NOBLES,CHRIS

SUB OUT by JONES,GERREN 11:59
SUB IN by CHARLES,STERLING 11:59

11:46 MISS JUMPER by FABER,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARIAS,RODRIGO --
MISS LAYUP by FARIAS,RODRIGO(in the paint) 11:32
REBOUND OFF by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO --

11:28 FOUL  by REAMS,CALEB
11:28 SUB OUT by FIELDS,TREY
11:28 SUB IN by DANCY,J.J.

GOOD LAYUP by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO(in the paint) 11:19 18-18
11:05 TURNOVER  by FABER,JAYLEN
11:05 SUB OUT by FABER,JAYLEN
11:05 SUB IN by SMALLS,TREVUR

MISS JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 10:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:36 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NOBLES,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,AMARIS 10:14 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO --

10:04 MISS 3PTR by DANCY,J.J.
-- REBOUND OFF by NOBLES,CHRIS

09:59 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NOBLES,CHRIS(in the paint)
09:41 FOUL  by NOBLES,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO(in the paint) 09:30 23-22 V 1
09:30 FOUL  by NOBLES,CHRIS
09:30 SUB OUT by NOBLES,CHRIS
09:30 SUB IN by DAVIS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 09:30 24-22 V 2
09:12 TURNOVER  by DANCY,J.J.
09:12 SUB OUT by DANCY,J.J.
09:12 SUB IN by FIELDS,TREY

MISS JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO(in the paint) 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

08:33 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMALLS,TREVUR

08:28 MISS 3PTR by REAMS,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

08:22 24-24 GOOD DUNK by FIELDS,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 08:00 26-24 V 2
07:46 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SMALLS,TREVUR

-- ASSIST  by REAMS,CALEB
07:45 FOUL TECH by SMALLS,TREVUR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
07:45 SUB OUT by SMALLS,TREVUR
07:45 SUB IN by FABER,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by DIABY,ABDULH 07:45
SUB IN by JONES,GERREN 07:45



GOOD FT by FARIAS,RODRIGO(fastbreak) 07:45 27-27
GOOD FT by FARIAS,RODRIGO(fastbreak) 07:45 28-27 V 1
FOUL TECH by FARIAS,RODRIGO 07:45
TURNOVER  by FARIAS,RODRIGO 07:45

07:45 28-28 GOOD FT by REAMS,CALEB
07:45 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by REAMS,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO(in the paint) 07:21 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,GERREN --

07:03 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

TURNOVER  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 06:42
06:30 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 06:05 32-33 H 1
05:41 32-36 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,TREY

-- ASSIST  by REAMS,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY
FOUL  by JONES,GERREN 05:05

05:05 MISS FT by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNT,AMARIS 05:05
SUB IN by DIABY,ABDULH 05:05

05:05 MISS FT by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,GERREN --
TURNOVER  by FARIAS,RODRIGO 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by FIELDS,TREY
04:40 32-38 H 6 GOOD DUNK by FIELDS,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO(in the paint) 04:23 34-38 H 4

04:04 34-41 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FABER,JAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by DIABY,ABDULH(in the paint) 03:46
03:46 BLOCK  by DAVIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46
GOOD JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 03:28 36-41 H 5
FOUL  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 03:18
FOUL  by DIABY,ABDULH 03:09

03:09 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by FIELDS,TREY
SUB OUT by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 03:09
SUB IN by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by FIELDS,TREY
REBOUND DEF by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL --
MISS 3PTR by FARIAS,RODRIGO 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY
02:35 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARIAS,RODRIGO --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,GERREN(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:57 36-45 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,TREY

-- ASSIST  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,STERLING 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY
01:26 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,STERLING --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GERREN(in the paint) 01:13 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by FARIAS,RODRIGO --

01:07 TURNOVER  by FABER,JAYLEN
01:07 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ISAIAH
01:07 SUB IN by EVANS,NICK

SUB OUT by CHARLES,STERLING 01:07



SUB IN by HUNT,AMARIS 01:07
01:07 SUB OUT by FIELDS,TREY
01:07 SUB IN by DANCY,J.J.

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GERREN 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FABER,JAYLEN

00:43 MISS LAYUP by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,GERREN 00:43
REBOUND DEF by FARIAS,RODRIGO --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GERREN(in the paint) 00:35 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by FARIAS,RODRIGO --

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 TURNOVER  by FABER,JAYLEN

STEAL  by FARIAS,RODRIGO 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barton
20:00 SUB OUT by DANCY,J.J.
20:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,NICK
20:00 SUB OUT by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by SMALLS,TREVUR
20:00 SUB IN by FIELDS,TREY

SUB OUT by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL 20:00
SUB IN by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 20:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:48

19:42 MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,TREVUR
-- REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,TREY

19:21 40-48 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,TREY
-- ASSIST  by REAMS,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by DIABY,ABDULH 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:41 MISS 3PTR by FABER,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,GERREN --
MISS JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 18:23
REBOUND OFF by FARIAS,RODRIGO --
GOOD LAYUP by FARIAS,RODRIGO(in the paint) 18:21 42-48 H 6

18:21 FOUL  by DAVIS,ISAIAH
MISS FT by FARIAS,RODRIGO 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FABER,JAYLEN
17:57 MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,TREY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMALLS,TREVUR
17:54 MISS LAYUP by SMALLS,TREVUR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY
17:22 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by REAMS,CALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 16:54
16:39 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMALLS,TREVUR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:35
GOOD 3PTR by FARIAS,RODRIGO 16:21 45-52 H 7
ASSIST  by HUNT,AMARIS --

16:06 45-54 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS,TREY
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by FARIAS,RODRIGO(in the paint) 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ISAIAH

FOUL  by HUNT,AMARIS 15:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by SMALLS,TREVUR(fastbreak)
15:36 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by SMALLS,TREVUR(fastbreak)



TURNOVER  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 15:04
15:04 STEAL  by SMALLS,TREVUR

FOUL  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 15:04
14:41 MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,TREVUR

-- REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,TREY
14:37 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,TREY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,AMARIS 14:20 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by DIABY,ABDULH --

13:56 MISS LAYUP by SMALLS,TREVUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,GERREN --
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,AMARIS 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by REAMS,CALEB
13:26 TURNOVER  by SMALLS,TREVUR

SUB OUT by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 13:26
SUB IN by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL 13:26
MISS JUMPER by DIABY,ABDULH 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALLS,TREVUR
12:38 TURNOVER  by FABER,JAYLEN
12:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ISAIAH
12:38 SUB OUT by SMALLS,TREVUR
12:38 SUB IN by NOBLES,CHRIS
12:38 SUB IN by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GERREN 12:28 51-58 H 7
ASSIST  by FARIAS,RODRIGO --

12:18 MISS LAYUP by FABER,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NOBLES,CHRIS

FOUL  by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL 12:13
12:13 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by NOBLES,CHRIS
12:13 SUB OUT by FABER,JAYLEN
12:13 SUB IN by DANCY,J.J.
12:13 MISS FT by NOBLES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL --
MISS JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO(in the paint) 11:59
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,AMARIS --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GERREN 11:53 54-59 H 5
ASSIST  by HUNT,AMARIS --

11:34 TURNOVER  by NOBLES,CHRIS
STEAL  by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL 11:34

11:34 FOUL  by NOBLES,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by NOBLES,CHRIS
11:34 SUB OUT by DANCY,J.J.
11:34 SUB IN by DAVIS,ISAIAH
11:34 SUB IN by SMALLS,TREVUR
11:17 FOUL  by REAMS,CALEB

GOOD FT by FARIAS,RODRIGO 11:17 55-59 H 4
GOOD FT by FARIAS,RODRIGO 11:17 56-59 H 3

11:04 TURNOVER  by REAMS,CALEB
STEAL  by FARIAS,RODRIGO 11:04
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GERREN 10:40 59-59

10:19 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,GERREN --
MISS LAYUP by FARIAS,RODRIGO(in the paint) 10:02
REBOUND OFF by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL --
MISS LAYUP by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL(in the paint) 09:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:59 SUB OUT by REAMS,CALEB
09:59 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by LUPUMBA,SAMUEL 09:59
SUB IN by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 09:59
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,GERREN 09:51 61-59 V 2

09:51 FOUL  by SMALLS,TREVUR



GOOD FT by JONES,GERREN 09:51 62-59 V 3
FOUL  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 09:32

09:32 62-60 V 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 09:32
SUB IN by TAMBOURA,SEYDOU 09:32

09:32 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by FARIAS,RODRIGO(in the paint) 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY
08:53 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ISAIAH
08:36 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAMBOURA,SEYDOU --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,GERREN(in the paint) 08:17 64-61 V 3

08:00 MISS JUMPER by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAMBOURA,SEYDOU --

07:38 FOUL  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38

07:38 SUB OUT by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
07:38 SUB IN by FABER,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by DIABY,ABDULH(in the paint) 07:34 66-61 V 5
07:07 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FABER,JAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FARIAS,RODRIGO(in the paint) 06:47 68-63 V 5
FOUL  by TAMBOURA,SEYDOU 06:33

06:33 MISS FT by SMALLS,TREVUR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:33 68-64 V 4 GOOD FT by SMALLS,TREVUR
MISS JUMPER by JONES,GERREN 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FABER,JAYLEN
06:05 68-66 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FARIAS,RODRIGO 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ISAIAH

FOUL  by DIABY,ABDULH 05:38
05:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ISAIAH
05:38 SUB IN by NOBLES,CHRIS
05:34 TURNOVER  by SMALLS,TREVUR

STEAL  by FARIAS,RODRIGO 05:34
05:15 FOUL  by SMALLS,TREVUR

GOOD FT by JONES,GERREN 05:15 69-66 V 3
GOOD FT by JONES,GERREN 05:15 70-66 V 4

05:15 SUB OUT by FIELDS,TREY
05:15 SUB IN by REAMS,CALEB

GOOD FT by JONES,GERREN 05:15 71-66 V 5
FOUL  by TAMBOURA,SEYDOU 05:02

05:02 71-67 V 4 GOOD FT by SMALLS,TREVUR
05:02 71-68 V 3 GOOD FT by SMALLS,TREVUR
04:53 FOUL  by NOBLES,CHRIS

GOOD FT by DIABY,ABDULH 04:53 72-68 V 4
GOOD FT by DIABY,ABDULH 04:53 73-68 V 5

04:40 MISS LAYUP by SMALLS,TREVUR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DIABY,ABDULH 04:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:31 73-70 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by REAMS,CALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FARIAS,RODRIGO 04:16
04:16 STEAL  by FABER,JAYLEN

04:09 73-72 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FABER,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,GERREN(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46
SUB OUT by TAMBOURA,SEYDOU 03:46
SUB IN by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 03:46

03:32 SUB OUT by NOBLES,CHRIS



03:32 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
03:32 SUB IN by DAVIS,ISAIAH
03:32 SUB IN by FIELDS,TREY
03:23 MISS 3PTR by FABER,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by FARIAS,RODRIGO --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,GERREN 03:02 75-72 V 3

02:42 TURNOVER  by SMALLS,TREVUR
GOOD JUMPER by FARIAS,RODRIGO 02:22 77-72 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,GERREN --
FOUL  by FARIAS,RODRIGO 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by FIELDS,TREY
02:09 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
02:09 77-73 V 4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ISAIAH
02:09 77-74 V 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GERREN(in the paint) 01:52 79-74 V 5
01:39 TURNOVER  by SMALLS,TREVUR
01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:39 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
01:39 SUB IN by FIELDS,TREY

MISS 3PTR by FARIAS,RODRIGO 01:19
REBOUND OFF by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO --
MISS LAYUP by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO(in the paint) 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY
FOUL  by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by FABER,JAYLEN
01:06 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by ABEL-RIVERA,ALFREDO 01:06
SUB IN by CHARLES,STERLING 01:06

01:06 79-75 V 4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
01:06 79-76 V 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,GERREN(in the paint) 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALLS,TREVUR

00:26 MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,TREVUR
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,STERLING --

00:22 FOUL  by REAMS,CALEB
00:22 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
00:22 SUB IN by FABER,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by JONES,GERREN(fastbreak) 00:22 80-76 V 4
GOOD FT by JONES,GERREN(fastbreak) 00:22 81-76 V 5

00:16 TURNOVER  by SMALLS,TREVUR
STEAL  by JONES,GERREN 00:16

00:12 FOUL  by REAMS,CALEB
MISS FT by HUNT,AMARIS(fastbreak) 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY
00:09 MISS LAYUP by REAMS,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,AMARIS --
00:07 FOUL  by FIELDS,TREY

MISS FT by HUNT,AMARIS(fastbreak) 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUNT,AMARIS(fastbreak) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,TREY
00:02 MISS 3PTR by FABER,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by DIABY,ABDULH --


